# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/29/2003

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Palm, Inc.		10/28/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	palmOne, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 N. McCarthy Blvd.	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2623373	Т
Serial Number:	78204666	Т
Serial Number:	78131196	TUNGSTEN
Registration Number:	2815755	VERSAMAIL
Serial Number:	78204659	Z
Serial Number:	78131189	ZIRE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademark@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Connie L. Ellerbach, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0551

2625375

OT 84165.0

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie L. Ellerbach	
Signature:	/cle/	
Date:	02/04/2005	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Scanned_#page1.tif source=Scanned_#page2.tif source=Scanned_#page3.tif source=Scanned_#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0552



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PLMO MERGER CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "PALM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PALMONE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.



3146254 8100M

030694169

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2717718

DATE: 10-29-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0553

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:03 PM 10/28/2003 FILED 07:03 PM 10/28/2003 SRV 030692601 - 3146254 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### **MERGING**

# PLMO MERGER CORPORATION

#### INTO

#### PALM, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Palm, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

# DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Company was incorporated on December 17, 1999 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of PLMO Merger Corporation, a corporation incorporated on October 24, 2003 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting on October 28, 2003, determined to merge PLMO Merger Corporation with and into the Company:

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the outstanding capital stock of PLMO Merger Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("PLMO").

WHEREAS, the Company desires to merge PLMO with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law to change the Company's name to "palmOne, Inc."

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the Company to merge into itself PLMO Merger Corporation, a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, and to assume all of PLMO Merger Corporation's liabilities and obligations (the "Merger").

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall be effective at 12:02 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on October 29, 2003.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the name of the Company shall be changed to "palmOne, Inc." and Article I of the Amended and Restated

C:\VrPortb\PALIB2\LST\2631447\_2.DOC (2460)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0554 Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is palmOne, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors hereby authorizes and directs the appropriate officers of the Company, and each of them, to execute and file all documents, including a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and to take all other actions which they deem necessary or desirable to carry out the intent or accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that all actions taken previously by any current or former officer of the Company intended to carry out the intent or accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions, including, without limitation, the acquisition by the Company of all of the outstanding capital stock of PLMO, are hereby confirmed, ratified, approved and adopted.

C:Documents and Settings you shanbergel Local Settings Temporary Internet Files OLK 1742631447\_2DOC (2460)

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Palm Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Mary E. Doyle, its Senior Vice President, this 28th day of October 2003. The undersigned hereby acknowledges that it is the act and deed of such person and that the facts stated herein are true.

PALM, INC.

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Mary E. Doyle

Title: Senior Vice President

C:\Documents and Settings\jon shanberge\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK174\2631447\_2.DOC (2460)

**RECORDED: 02/04/2005**